

## **Rum Pa Pa Pum Hamper Ingredients and Allergens**

- **Barti Rum Infused Coffee Beans**

N/A

- **Rum and Caramel Hot Chocolate**

TBC

- **8 Luxury Barti Rum Infused Truffles (Milk Chocolate)**

Made on premises where NUTS, MILK and SESAME SEEDS are handled.  
Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass,  
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, CREAM, vanilla [invert sugar syrup,  
glucose syrup, water], Barti Ddu spiced rum, SULPHITES.

THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS ALCOHOL. You must be 16 years old to purchase this product.

- **Bara Brith and Rum Marmalade**

Ingredients: Navel oranges (50%), Demerara & dark muscovado sugar, raisins (7%), sultanas (7%),  
currants (7%), tea (5%), Barti Ddu rum (0.5%).  
227g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

- **Heist 70% Dark Chocolate Bar**

Ingredients: Dark chocolate (organic cocoa beans, sugar, organic cocoa butter).

- Ginger Ale

TBC

- **Anglesey Dark Spiced Rum**

40% ABV